



Product Information	
Article	Werther's Original Soft Cream Toffee
Producer	August Storck KG, Germany

Ingredients

sugar, glucose syrup, **condensed skimmed milk** (9.7%), humectant sorbitol syrup, palm fat, **butterfat, cream** (3.9%), **condensed whey, butter** (2.5%), **whey product**, flavours, salt, cane sugar syrup, emulsifier lecithins (**soy**).

Additives

emulsifier lecithins (soy) (E 322), humectant sorbitol syrup (E 420ii)

Nutritional Information

Energy	Fat	Saturated fatty Acids	Carbohydrates	Sugar	Protein	Salt
1820 kJ / 433 kcal	14.7 %	9.4 %	75.3 %	58.1 %	1.9 %	0.47 %

Use Of Allergenic Ingredients According To The Relevant EU Labelling Requirements

	YES	NO	
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof		X	
Shellfish and products thereof		X	
Eggs and products thereof		X	
Fish and products thereof		X	
Peanuts and products thereof		X	
Soy and products thereof	X		
Milk and products thereof (incl. lactose)	X		
Nuts and products thereof		X	
Celery and products thereof		X	
Mustard and products thereof		X	
Sesame and products thereof		X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 mg/kg		X	
Lupin and products thereof		X	
Molluscs and products thereof		X	

Gluten Free (Gluten content max. 20 ppm)

Microbiological Information

Total Plate Count	< 10 ⁴ Colonies/g
E. coli	< 10 colonies/g
Salmonella	n.d. per 25 g

GMO Statement

We do not use genetically modified ingredients for the product. This statement is based on Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed.

Publication of this declaration and the information it contains is only permitted if authorized by Storck. Due to possible changes in the recipes, this list can only represent current status; any changes must be inquired after. Moreover, this information does not free from checking the ingredients' list as stated on the products. We have made our statements based on the current status of our findings, truthfully, and to the best of our knowledge. This applies especially in reference to any inevitable, unintentional contamination or cross contamination within the scope of due diligence. This document is not subject to updating service.

This version: January 2019